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turned away because he came In theBUTTER QUOTATIONS.

The wholesale price for creamery
31.00; clover. $32.0033.00.

then new-fangle- d pantaloons rather
Five Minutes with Our Presidents than In proper knee breeches and silk

stockings.MARKET Although Jim Monroe, as he was
By JAMES MORGAN familiarly called, was the last Presi-

dent to cling to the ancient knee

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy. $30.00

butter fat is 65 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered In Richmond, bring 65
cents a pound.

that his nam belonged. to: them; aw:.'
he refused to lend It to any candidate
or any party.. ; " . . ..;.,.

Unhappily, the country, was qt ,o j
scrupulous in keeping its obligations
to him and neglected to pay ,? simple
debt that It honestly awed. ' He had
left the White House with hardly a
dollar and without a ribbon with
nothing to show for a life spent wholly r
in the service of the country save the-bad- ge

of an honorable poverty and the' --

Hessian' bullet, which he carried " Iri
bis shoulder through the half century

breeches, cockade and sword, he was$5.00 9.00; lambs.GRAIN PRICES XV. THE LAST OF THE VIRGINIANSsteady; sheep,
$12.00015.00. as plain and easy as an old shoe.

When a newly arrived European dip- -
T?TTTTrn P. XTVnvrn 11T TCS omat saw a bald-heade- watery-eye- dfTlv Annotate Traal X AVJi U6 V uuu 1 AJiUUO- , 1

CHICAGO. April 16 (United States! . . . . 30cRi,ren nf markets rennrtsW Cattle eeet8 oc ounccn; leal leuuce,
man In a striped seersucker coat, a
dirty waistcoat spotted with Ink and
with slippers down at the heel writing
at a White House desk, he wondered

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed. 30c lb.:Receipts, 13,000; beet steers and she
stock mostly 25 to 50c lower; prime
heavy steers, $15.6016.85; bulk that the President would have such a

slovenly clerk until he was dumb$12.50 14.75; fat cows and heifers.

dry onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c
bunch; green mangoes. 8c each; gar-
lic, 75c lb.; new cabbage, 10c lb.; cel-
ery 10c to 20c bunch; spinach 20c to
25c lb.; sweet potatoes, 10c lb. ruta-
bagas, 5c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c lbs.;

founded to find that he was in thelargely, $8.5010.50; canners mostly, presence of the President himself.1 --fvTw" ; r Jl i t$5.00; bulls, steady; bologna, $7.50

since the battle bf Trenton: "

;
Feeble and alone after the death

of his wife, Monroe sold Oak Hill, his
Virginia farm. In the closing months
of his life. With the feelings of an
exile, the last of the Virginians left
his native state to live with a son-in-la-w

in New York City, where he died
on July 4, 1831, the third President to
pass out on the birthday of the

In the six years that remained to8.00. Veal calves, $1.001.50 higher; shallotts, 10c bunch; white radishes,choice, $160016.50; no stocker trade. Monroe after retiring from the Presi-
dency, he set himself, as an ex-Pre- si

CHICAGO, April 16. Grains higher
m signs of late season In United
States and Canada; small receipts,
leports of $1.30 offered In the east for
jats. Belief that after the strike the
un of grain will cot be large. Some
ihance of another three to five day de-a- y

in oats seeding. Values of wheat,
3.02, track New York. A forecast for

ansettled and cold. Flour up 30 cents;
May cotton selling at $42.38, a record.
Diaimg of oats rotting in the soil in
Kansas; rally In provisions; steady
zaution of the bears. A good reaction
is overdue. If the weather keeps cold
ind wet the overdue break will be de-
layed. Lard rallied on strength in
Born.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO

212 Union National Bank Bulld-in- a.

Phone 1720.

Hogs Receipts, 14,000; light, strong dent, a high standard of conductto 10c higher; top, $15.90; others
steady to 15c lower; heavy weights,

8c bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch;
Brussels sprouts, 40c quart; cauliflow-
er, 20c to 30c lb.; cucumbers, 35c
each; Irish potatoes, 10c lb.. $6.00
per bu.; green peas. 30c lb.; pars

Having received the supreme honor
at the hands of all the people, he feltweakening most: bulk, $14.7515.75;

pigs, steady; bulk around $13.50; nips, 3 lbs. for 25c; onion sets, white
or yellow, 15c lb.; ripe tomatoes, 25csome hogs bought for eastern ship

ments. lb.
Sneep Receipts, 4,000; marfcet, ac

tive and higher, mostly 50c up;
prime 92 lbs., Colorado wooled $21.50;

Eggs, 40c- - to 43c dozen; creamery
butter, 75c to 78c lb.; country butter,
65c lb.; turkeys, 65c lb.; chickens, 65c.

Fruits.choice shorn lambs, $18.50; good wool-
ed ewes, $15.00.CHICAGO, April 16. Following Is Bananas, 12 to 12c lb.; lemons,

40c dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.; apples. Clem Thistlethwaite's. Richmond, Ind.
lOc lb.; grape fruit, 5c to 10c each; or
anges, 60c to 7c doz.; tangerines, 60c
uoz.; sirawDernes, euc quart; rnu--

OQ

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O., April 16 Receipts
Cattle 100; hogs 600; sheep 10.
Cattle Market strong; butchers

steers, good to choice. $11.50 13.50;
fair to good, $9.00 10.50; common to
fair, $7.00 9.50; heifers, fair to good,

barb, 30c lb.; pears, 5c each; large
eating apples, 5c and 10c each; pine oocaoxaiocaoi

g YES NOW is.apples, 50c each; cocoanut, 2ac each.
RUG CO.Produce, Buying.

Country butter, 50c to 55c lb.; eggs,$9.0010.50; common to fair, $6.00

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Rye.

May ....198 200 196 197
Corn.

May 171 171 169 169
Bept 159 160 157 159

Oats.
May 97 97 95 95

Sept 95 774 75 76
Pork.

&Iay , 37.30 37.50
Lard.

Jtfay 20.07 ... 20.40
Ribs.

SMay .... 18.55 18.47

9.00; cows, good to choice, $9.50 '35c dozen; old chickens, 30c lb.; fry- -

$10.50; fair to good, $8.009.50; cut-- ing chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb. Just a few Steps Off Mam Street and High Rent
22 NORTH 9THters. $6.007.50; canners, $4.505.00;

stock steers, $7.5011.00; stock heif-- LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan) FRESH GOODS QUICK SERVICE CUT PRICESBUYING ELIZABETH KORTRIGHT. WIFE OF JAMES MONROE

Oats, 95c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton. COMPLETE SATISFACTION OR MONEY REFUNDED
Let the Yes and Now be Your Druggist . '

. .
$8.00; new corn, $1.60 per bushel

SELLING
1817 James Monroe, Inaugurated

fifth President, Aged 58.
1831-Ju- ly 4, Died In New York,

Aged 73.

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $80; per
cwt., $4.15; Oil Meal, per ton, $85.00; TOILET PREPARATIONS

administration was
MONROE'S serene and yet one of

the most important periods in
the life of the nation. It was an eight
years crowded with glorious and last-
ing victories of peace, such victories
as swords never can win.

By a mere exchange of notes be

CHICAGO, April 16. Wheat No. 2

$2.75; No. 4 northern . Bprlng,
2.65. Corn No. 3 mixed, $1.71; No. 2

Snellow, $1.74. Oats No. 2 white,
cwt., $4.50; Tankage 60 per cent, $118
per ton; cwt., $6.00; Quaker Dairy 45cwhich was of little use to Spain, butFeed, per ton, $56.00; per cwt., $2.85;

of much use to the United States, wasSalt, per bbL, $3.00. Wheat bran, per
boueht over the counter In 180,

1.031.03; No. 3 white, $1.02.
Pork Nominal; Ribs, $17.7518.50;
Lard. $19.90

(By Associated Press)

ers. ?6.508.50; stock cows, 56.00
$8.00; bulls steady, bologna, $8.00
$10.00; fat bulls, $10.0011.00; milch
cows, steady at $50 to $125; calves,
strong and $1 higher; extra, $14.00
15.00; fair to good, $10.0014.00; com-
mon and large, $6.00 9.00.

Hogs Strong, 50c higher; heavies
$16.0017.00; good to choice packers
and butchers, $17.0017.50; medium.
$17.50; stags, $8.009.00; common to
choice heavy fat sows, $9.0012.50;
light shippers, $15.5016.00; pigs, 110
pounds and less, $10.00 13.00.

Sheep Strong; good to choice
lights, $11.00 13.00; fair to good,
$8.00 11.00; common to fair, $4.00
7.00; bucks, $4.009.00; lambs, strong
good to choice $19.0020.00; seconds,
$15.0017.00; fair to good, $17.00
$19.00; common skips, $11.00 14.00;
clopped lambs, $9.0017.00; sheared
sheep. $3.00 10.00; spring lambs,
$20.0025.00.

Deaceable conquest that ranks second
ton, $56.00; cwt, $2.85; pure wheat
middlings, per ton, $63.00; per cwt.,
$3.25; standard middlings, per ton.

50c MAL.VINA
Cream
50o POND'S Vanishing
Cream
25c POND'S Vanishing
Cream .'

50c Daggett and Rans-dell- 's

Cold Cream .

$1.00 PARKER'S HAIR
BALSAM ........ i...,
60c PARKER'S HAIR
BALSAM .............
$1.00 WYETH'S SAGE
AND SULPHUR
75c WYETH'S SAGE
AND SULPHUR

45c
23conly to the Louisiana Purchase. By

$61.00; per cwt.. $3.15.CINCINNATI, O., April 16. Wheat a civil notice to the Old World, in
1823. the whole New World was se

tween the United States and England,
those two jealous neighbors pledged
themselves to disarm forever on the
Great Lakes. After more than 100
years of peace on that long watery
frontier, this simple "gentlemen's
agreement" of 1817 stands before the
world today the most successful ex-

ample of disarmament. By a common-sens- e

business transaction, Florida,

t No. 2 red, $2.902.92; No. S red,
$2.86 2.88; other grades as to quality. aside under the Monroe Doctrine as

an immense preserve of international12.602.83.

88c
44c

:84c
63c

:63c
79c
84c
29c

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.48 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.45 for
No. 2; $2.41 for No. 3; No. 4. $2.31.

neace. By give-and-ta- in tne MisCorn No. 2 white, $L801.81; No. 35c Daggett and Rans
dell's Cold Creamsouri Compromise of 1820, North and3 white, $1.781.79; No. 4 white, $1 76

1.78; No. 2 yellow, $1.771.78; No. Pouth wer bound together anew

..47c

..32c
89c

..45c
21c

thoueh with false ties. Those four3 yellow, $1.76L77; No. 4 yellow,
$1.74 1.76; No. 2 mixed, $1.76 1.77, acts of constructive statesmanship

to the credit of Monroe's administra

75c N HAIR
RESTORER
$1.00 MILDREDINA
HAIR TONIC
$1.00 DANDERINE
for
35c DANDERINE
for
65o GLOVER'S MANGE
REMEDY .:

tion, cannot be matched by any other(By Associated Press)
Manufacturers May

Face Shortage H the
Strike Continues

n residency,

$1.00 INGRAM'S Milk-
weed Cream ..
50c INGRAM'S Milk-
weed Cream
25c CREME DE
MERIDOR
40c POMPEIAN NIGHT
Cream
60c POMPEIAN DAY
Cream

TOLEDO, O., April 16. Clover seed
Prime cash. April $28.00; Dec, Monroe's two terms cover what isPITTSBURG. Pa., April 16. No live

stock market today on account of the
railroad strike. known as "the era of good feelings$22.50;, Oct., $23.50. Alsike Prime 58ccash, April, $30.00. Timothy Prime The old Federalist party having given

ud the ehost. he succeeded to the 32c
46c

Impeachment Action
Against Post Delayed

WASHINGTON, April 16 Action by
ihe rules committee on the resolution
looking to the impeachment of Assist-
ant Secretary Post, of the Labor
Department, may be delayed a week.
Representative Hack, Republican, of
Kansas, author of the measure, said
today.

He explained that it would take
some time to "complete the prima
facie case against the assistant secre-
tary, that he and other members of
the house plan to present."

cash, 1917 and 1918, $4.95; 1919. $5.15;
April, $5.15; May, $5.05; Sept., $5.55; presidency as the last of the Virginia 35c SANITOL HAIR

TONIC ...27c
Richmond will experience a short-

age of steel and other products used
by manufacturers if the conditions
caused by the railHieup are not alle-
viated within 10 days, observers pre-
dict. A food shortage may also oc

dynasty almost as easily as an heirOct., $5.45; Dec, $5.45.
apparent receives the crown of ms

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, April 16. Cattle
Receipts, 600; slow; best steers, $1

to $2 lower; common, 25c to $1 lower;
calves, receipts 1,000; steady, $6 $23;
Hogs Receipts, 5S0; state hogs, $15.50

1S.O0. Sheep and Lambs Receipts
500; few clipped lambs sold at $21.50.

25c Ross' Peroxide Cream .father. With the exception of WashLIVE STOCK PRICES cur, although Friday only a shortage jngt0n, he is the only President whr
of potatoes and smoked meat from has Deen unopposed at the polls, and
Chicago is apparent. At present no hi8 secon(J election would have been
Kicnmona iactory is snui aown or entirely unanimous had not a New
even running at reduced production. Hampshire elector cast one dissenting

AuiumuuiiB laciuiif a iu umer luwua ballot

INDIANAPOLIS, April 16. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

5,000; strons. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 1,500; steady. Calves Receipts,
400; higher. Sheep Receipts, 10;
higher.

, HOGS.
Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,

$16.5016.75; assorted, 140 to 225 lbs.,
averase. S16.75(7?!17.2: : assorted. 225

"J9... IO. to ,curlau production.. . Yet that era of good feeiing really
xseitner iucnmona concern reports an;fi. ,,th mnv hitter feellnes

60c HERPICIDE
for
$1.25 HERPICIDE
for
$1.00 WAVENLOCK
HAIR TONIC
$1.20 HAYS
HAIR HEALTH
60c HAYS
HAIR HEALTH ....
$1.00 KOTALKO
for

PRODUCE MARKET

(Bf Associated Press)
CHICAGO, April 16 Butter market

unsettled; creamery firsts 46 64c.
Eggs Receipts 17,536 cases; mar-

ket higher; lowest, 37c; firsts, 41

47c
94c
79c
98c
53c
84c

abatement, however. The motors d b personai ambitions and theused are being received regularly and ouarrel factions. But Monroecars are oemg aeuverea oy tne raH-iforme- d one of the stronge8t cabinetsto 275 lbs., average, $16.0016.75; fat
line's Wf'is-hint- rinwn tr 140 nnvnds. !

ioa.ua iui oumoma cuum , v,jstrv nnd with John Ouincv Ad
No cars are being sent to eastern'i41c.' ' - u - - . ams. Wm. H. Crawford. John C. Cal

46c
21c
50c
50c
65c
21c
21c
21c
43c
55c

60c HIND'S Honey and
Almond Cream
25c DeWITT'S
CREAM
50c VANITY FAIR
SKIN FOOD
50c VANITY FAIR
VANISHING CREAM ..
75c MARY GARDEN
TALCUM
25c ARMAND
TALCUM
25c MAVIS
TALCUM
25c MELBA
TALCUM
50c JERGENS DORIS
ROSE TALCUM
65c HUDNUTS THREE
FLOWER TALCUM

Lower; fowls, 39c;5ie.5Ui6.7o; rat DacK pigs, ?ie.& Live Poultry houn and Willfam Wirt among its
members, he succeeded in reconcilingaown: ugnt pigs, jie.uu aown; reeaing j springs, 39c

REV. MITCHELL TO TEACH
EARLHAM COLLEGE COURSES

The Rev. Andrew F. Mitchell, of
South Eighth' Street Friends Church,
has been obtained by Earlham College
to finish the semester, as professor of
"The Bible as Literature." Dr. Alex-
ander C. Purdy. head of the Bible de-

partment, will leave May 1, for Ger-

many to establhh a "Quaker embassy"
there in connection with the American
Friends Service Committee work. The
Rev. Charles Woodman of the West
Richmond Friends' Church and Clar-
ence Pickett, general executive secre-

tary of the Young Friends' Eoard and
of the Five Years Meeting, will have
charge of part of Dr. Purdy's work as
previously announced.

Potato market strong; receipts 8 to his administration the most divergpiss, id.ou aown; sows, accoraing 10
quality, $11.0013.00; poor to best cars; northern white, $7.00 7.25. $1.50 Mary T, Gold- - --

j rman's Hair Restorerquality, $10.0012.r0; poor to best ent elements. In his desire for har-
mony, he would also have included
Henry Clay and Andrew Jackson, but

seaboard points, however.
Two Biggest Are "Fixed"

The A. S. M. and the Starr Piano
company, Richmond's two largest con-
cerns, are reported by officials to be
"well fixed." Coal is plentiful. A
slight shortage of sheet steel is said
to exist at the A. S. M. Materials
used in the manufacture of records
are being received every day at the

iags, 80 lbs. down, $10.00 13.00; (By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., April 16. :.29c--Butter

they declined.
One day the British Minister glared

35c BROWNATONE
for -

$1.15 BROWNATONE
for ;

60c WALNUTTA
for

$1.00 oacross the Whitp House dinner table
Fat Steady.

Eggs Steady; prime firsts 39; firsts
37 28; seconds 36.

Poultry Steady; springers 55; hens
34; turkeys 40.

shouted to the French Minister.Starr Piano company, but not quan-if- ,
Are you biting your nails at me, sir? ..48cThe Frenchman responded by drawing

his sword and the two diplomats
rushed at each other. But as theyLIBERTY BONDS

(By Associated Press)
NEW YORK, April 16 Prices on

r "

! Circuit Court
i

Palm Olive Soap. 3 bars for 25r
EASTMAN KODAKS AND SUPPLIES

Cigars, Cigarettes, Snuff, Chewing and Smoking Tobacco

were about to clash, the President
drew h's own sword between them and

tlties large enough to meet demands.
The Richmond freight agents re-

port they are delivering more cars
to manufacturers than last week, but
these are known as "locals" or cars
to be shipped to points near Rich-- ;
mond not affected by the rail tieup.
These cars are being accepted for!
shipment only on the railroads that
supply the cars. No shipments are
being accepted for connecting lines.

stopped the fight,
That little incident gives us a pic

FREE PHONE.ture of the spirit of Monroe and his
Leona Helms filed suit for divorce

against Roscoe Helms on charge of
cruel and inhuman treatment asking
custody of minor children and suit

Liberty bonds today at z:&5 p. m.,
wero:
3 1-- 2 $93.30
First 4 90.1G

Second 4 86.76

MAKE THIS YOUR MEETING PLACE
STAMPS AT ALL TIMES

sales in truck market, $17.2517.75.
Best heavy, a year ago, $20.80; bulk

of Eale3 a year ago, $20.4520.70.
CATTLE.

Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300
lbs. and upward, $14.5015.00; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward, $13.50

14.50; common to medium, 1,250 lbs.
$13.0013.50; good to choice, 1,100 to
I,200 lbs., $12.5013.50; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1.200 lbs., $11.50
$12.25; good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100
pounds, $11.50 12.50; common to me-
dium, 1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $11.0011.50;
fair to good, under 1,000 lbs., $10.00
II. 00; good to choice yearlings, $12.50

14.00.
Heifers. Good to best, 800 lbs. and

up, $11.6013.50; common to medium,
800 lbs. up, $10.0011.50; good to best,
under 800 lbs., $li.50 13.00; common
to medium, under 800 lbs., $9.0011.

Cows. Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-
ward, $11.00 12.00; common to medi-
um, 1,050 lbs.. $9.50K.50; good to
best, under 1.050 lbs., $10.00; common
to medium under 1,050 lbs., $8.50
$9.50; canners and cutters. $5.008.00.

administration. While he was in the
White House, men and factions had to

Li 90.2fi i mvuvy leave their quarrels at the door.First 4 MARRIAGE LICENSE
AT

CUT
PRICES RUG CO.YES NOWThe quiet, modest President was

not so successful in keeping the peace
MILES AND JOHNSON TO

ATTEND MEETING IN CAPITALWilliam Harvey Hallen, butcher,
and Agnes E. Brown, at home, both
of Richmond. ,

women of the official

Second 4 1-- 4 86.73
Third 4 1-- 4 9150
Fourth 4 1-- 4 86.74
Victory 3 3-- 4 96.03

Victory 4 3-- 4 96.00

Herman O. Miles, financial director Lmr,"R
of the Friends Forward Just a few Steps Off Main and High Rents 22 N. 9thand thelr disputes over social

Mo-em- ent

ia'i i rank aD precedent brewed .many
Ifin' squalls about his hQa. Having beenand John H. Johnson, financ

OESO 0IZ300tor of Indiana Yearly Meeting, 00E301Courts ofwith her husband at theNEW YORK STOCKS

(Markets by E. W. Wagner &. Co., 212
Union bank Bldg.) v

Paris and London Mrs. Monroe andtend the interchurch financial confer--
her daughter the schoolmate of
Queen Hortense were accused of put-
ting: on semi-roya- l airs. It was held

ence there. The group of speakers
who will be in Indianapolis for this
conference is similar in personnel to
tho RnrkPffOW ?mnn whiMi ror-ct- i 10 e oeneaxn tneir aigBulls. Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up
toured th rntintiv mity to return calls, to permit guestsward, 59.50 10.50; good to choice un to sit in the presence of the Presl- -

Representatives of Indiana and f
Painted Walls

THEIR ADVANTAGES
Walls Finished With

Western Yearly Meetings will attend
the conference..

dent's wife or to receive any one not
In ceremonial dress. One poor re-

lation of Mrs. Monroe actually was

NEW YORK, April 16. Open
American Can 47 l
Am, Smelting 67
Anaconda 61
Baldwin Locomotive ... 142
Bethlehem Steel, b 97

Chesapeake & Ohio 55
General Motors 3584
Goodrich Tires 69
Mexican Petroleum .... 201
Pennsylvania 41

Reading 84
Republic Iron & Steel .. 111

Tube Through The Earth
Recently, at a meeting of some

prominent men in England, the ques-
tion of sinking a shaft into the earth
to a depth of 12 to 30 miles, as a pos-
sible new source of power was dis-
cussed. The cost of sinking such a
shaft to 12 miles would be at least
$20,000,000 and would take about 85

years to complete, this being about
10 times the depth of any shaft in
existence.

The greatest problem to be reck-
oned with would be that of heat, it
beire: definitely known that the tem-
perature rises one degree to every
70 feet of descent. During the first
two or three miles the waste matter
could be hoisted to the surface by
means of a cable, but beyond this
depth cables of the best steel would
break under their own weight.

Although engineers could doubtless
tackle this tremendous task, the prob

der 1,300 lbs., $9.5010.00; fair to me-
dium, under 1,300 lbs., $8.509.00;
common to good bolognas, $8.009.00.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $18.5020.00; common to
medium veals, under 200 lbs., $1217;
good to choice heavy calves, $10 12;
common to medium heavy calves, ?8

9.50.
Stockers and Feeding Cattle Gcd

Close
47
684
62

144
97
55

358
69

203
41
84

113
39

105
123
119
110
1054

75
654

1 Sherwin-William- s TpiH tt sc r n 1 rmfK ttv t I ri

ENCOURAGES INFECTION.
Dr. Eric Prichard suggests in The

Practioner (London) that eating too
much carbohydrate material makes
persons succeptible to infectious dis-
eases. This is important to mothers
of young children, as it means that
they should restrict the quantity of
starchy and sugary foods that their
offspring eat

Sinclair. (Ill int.: L lL--i ii II VLlJJiS JIJ: 0ib.l0-2?tromber-
K Carburetor . 107

J11.00; common steers, Studebaker 123V2
Union Pacific 119
U. S. Rubber 1124
U. S. Steel 1054.
Utah Copper 754
White Motors 65

lems involved would be of quite a HIRAM JOHNSONnovel and difficult nature.

575,000 AS HE STANDS! THAT IS PRICE
SET ON PRIZE WINNER AT STOCK SHOW

lbs., and up, $9.5010.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
heifers, $7.00S.00; medium to good
cows, $6.007.00; good to choice milk-
ers. $110.00135.0o; fair to medium
milkers, $75.00100.00; springers.
$7.505J9.50; stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs., $7.0010.50.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.00(10.00;

western fed lambs, $1S.00 19.00;
good to choice lambs, $17.00(18.00;
common to medium lambs, $12.00
16.00; bucks, per 100 lbs.. $7.008.00.
Shorn stock valued about $2 a 100
pounds lower than wool stock--

enable you to give your home a cheerful, comfortable at-

mosphere. There is a large assortment of colors and
shades from which to select, giving a wide range of dec-
orative color schemes.
Walls so finished are clean and sanitary. They can readi-
ly be renewed by washing they do not lose their original
beauty when washed often. They add much to the beauty
of your home they reflect" your personal tastes and pre-
ferences you can get just the color effect you wish.
A Decorative Service is yours for the asking. Visit our
store and have us show you color schemes for interior dec-
oration and actual specimens of Flat-Ton- e as it will appear
on your walls. We will be glad to talk over the decoration
of your home with you.

A. G. Luken & Co.
630 Main St.

Clothing
Values

Should be calculated
on the basis of what

you receive for the
price paid.

SERVICE,
COMFORT
APPEARANCE
SATISFACTION

are the hue gauges by
which to measure.

SPRING AND
SUMMER SUITS

$25 to $50

(Continued from Page One)
Harding: Major Paul Comstock, W.
W. Zimmerman, William, Roller,
Greensfork; Charles Porter, Hagers-town- ;

Joseph Commons, Centerville.
For E. E. Toner Ed. O. Paul, Cam-brid-

City; C. A. Kleinknecht, Sena-
tor Walter McConaha.

For J. W. Fesler: A. G. Matthews,
John L. Rupe, Charles W. Jordan.

For Warren T. McCray: Frank
Taylor, Dr. George B. Hunt, Frank
Worl, Jacksonburg.

For Senator James E. Watson R.
G. Leeds, Thomas Tarkelson, A. C.
Dwiggins, Fountain City; Frank Cal-
loway. Milton; William S. Porterfield,
Boston.

For Senator Hiram Johnson; Wil-
liam Dudley Foulke, F. S. Dodd, John
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W. Judkins, Cambridge City; William!
Lewis, Williamsburg; Dr. S. C. Mark-- 1

ley. I

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON, O., April 16. Hogs Re-

ceipt.?, 4 cars; steady; choice heavies,
$16.00; butchers and packers, $16.00;
light Yorkers, $15.00(g;i5.50; heavy
Yorkers, $16.00; pigs, $13.5014.50;
choice fat sows, $12.0013.00; com-
mon to fair sows, $11.0012.00; stags,
$8.00 9.00. (Keep out all light hogs
under 150 lbs. so long as the strike
embargo is on.)

Cattle Receipts, 6 cars; steady;
fair to good shippers. $10.0011.00;
good to choice butchers. $9.00 10.00;
fair to medium butchers, $8.009.00;

d to choice heifers. $9.0010.00;

THE KLEHFOTH-NIEWOEHN- ER

COAL-BUIL- DERS' SUPPLIES

Fred's Clothes
Skop

x Vfalr to good heifers, $7.009.00; choice
fat cows. $8.009.00; fair to good fat
cows, $6.007.60; bologna cows, $4.00

5.00; butcher bulls, $8.009.00; bo-

logna bulls, $7.00 8.00; calves, $10.00
N. 2nd and A Sts.Phone 2194710 MAIN RICHMOND, IND.

"Bonnie J.
Bonnie J." owned by E. E. Lack of Thomasville, Ga was adjudgedthe champion bull at the recent international live stock show at Chicago.His owner has placed his value at $75,000. '

15.00.
Sheep Receipts, light; market.


